QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2020
May 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 98,119.55
Total Checking/Savings 98,119.55
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 5,715.18
Total Accounts Receivable 5,715.18
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 205,069.03
Prepaid Insurance
Boiler & Machinery 965.00
Executive Liability 2,598.75
Flood 2,969.17
General Liability 1,647.21
Property 13,979.61
Total Prepaid Insurance 22,159.74
Undeposited Funds 5,438.72
Total Other Current Assets 232,667.49
Total Current Assets 336,502.22
Fixed Assets
Furniture and Equipment 3,833.94
Total Fixed Assets 3,833.94
TOTAL ASSETS 340,336.16
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Quarterly Dues Deferred Revenue 32,663.66
Total Other Current Liabilities 32,663.66
Total Current Liabilities 32.663.66
Total Liabilities 32,663.66
Equity
Association Equity 309,113.57
Retained Earnings -30,660.49
Net Income 29,219.42
Tatal Eauitu an7 872 50
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 340,336.16
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 05/31/2020

May 31, 20
Beginning Balance 128,090.14
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items -50,552.21
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 25,419.63
Total Cleared Transactions -25,132.58
Cleared Balance 102,957.56
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - § items -2,998.26
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,998.26
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020 99,959.30
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -363.15
Total New Transactions -363.15
Ending Balance 99,596.15
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis May 2020
May 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67
Total Income 32,663.67
Gross Profit 32,663.67
Expense
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 236.25
Flood 100.59
Flood (WWTP) 1,706.16
General Liability 149.75
Pollution Policy 544.40
Property (including Wind & Hail 1,278.18
Insurance Expense - Other 80.42
Total Insurance Expense 4,095.75
Landscaping Contract
Regular 1,839.75
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75
Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Service Charges 15.00
Cell Phone Expense 70.00
Internet Expense 163.94
Permits 1,310.00
Telephone Expense 67.56
Website Expenses 144.97
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 1,771.47
On-Site Property Manager 4,166.00
Pool Service Contract 1,179.85
Professional Fees
Property Management Fees 1,325.00
Total Professional Fees 1,325.00
Repairs and Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance 1,070.00
Total Repairs and Maintenance 1,070.00
Trash Removal
Regular 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 1,950.00
Utilities
Eloctric
Club House 258.74
WWTP 370.82
Total Electric 629.36
Water 2,702.90
Total Utilities 3.332.26
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis May 2020
May 20
WWTP

WWTP Bill Fox 570.00

WWTP Gas Service (Diversified) 321.32

WWTP QOperator Expense 2,430.00

WWTP Testing 456.00
Total WWTP 3,777.32
Total Expense 24,507.40
Net Ordinary Income 8,156.27
Net Income 8,156.27
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis May 2020
May 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67 32,663.00 0.67 100.0%
Total Income 32,663.67 32,663.00 0.67 100.0%
Gross Profit 32,663.67 32,663.00 0.67 100.0%
Expense
Clubhouse Expenses
Office Supplies 0.00 75.00 -75.00 0.0%
Pest Control 0.00 70.00 -70.00 0.0%
Postage and Delivery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Termite Treatment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Clubhouse Expenses 0.00 145.00 -145.00 0.0%
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 236.25 241.00 -4.75 98.0%
Flood 100.59 106.00 -5.41 94.9%
Flood (WWTP) 1,708.16 1,791.00 -84.84 95.3%
General Liability 148.75 236.00 -86.25 63.5%
Pollution Policy 544.40 572.00 -27.60 95.2%
Property (including Wind & Hail 1.278.18 820.00 458.18 155.8%
Umbrella Liability 0.00 187.00 -187.00 0.0%
Workers Comp 0.00 94.00 -94.00 0.0%
Insurance Expense - Other 80.42
Total Insurance Expense 4,095.75 4,047.00 48.75 101.2%
Landscaping Contract
Additional 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
Regular 1,839.75 2,348.00 -508.25 78.4%
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75 2,648.00 -808.25 69.5%
Miscellaneous Expenses
Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Bank Service Charges 15.00 15.00 0.00 100.0%
Cell Phone Expense 70.00 60.00 10.00 116.7%
Internet Expense 163.94 160.00 3.94 102.5%
Permits 1,310.00
Telephone Expense 67.56 60.00 7.56 112.6%
Website Expenses 144.97 145.00 -0.03 100.0%
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 1,771.47 940.00 831.47 188.5%
On-Site Property Manager 4,166.00 5,000.00 -834.00 83.3%
Pool Service Contract 1,179.85 1,800.00 -620.15 65.5%
Professional Fees
Forms 1092 Filings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance Appraisal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Legal Fees 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Property Management Fees 1,325.00 1,000.00 325.00 132.5%
Tax Return Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Professional Fees 1,325.00 2,000.00 -675.00 66.3%
Repairs and Maintenance
Building Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Grounds Maintenance 1,070.00 300.00 770.00 356.7%
Irrigation System Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Pool & Hot Tub 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
Total Repairs and Maintenance 1,070.00 750.00 320.00 142.7%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 128,090.14
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items

Check 03/20/2020 billpay Atlantic Construction... X -4,740.00 -4,740.00
Check 03/20/2020 billpay Brenntag Mid-South,... X -885.17 -9,625.17
Check 03/31/2020 975122 Sharktooth Systems X -570.00 -6,195.17
Check 04/23/2020 975109 Realty Services of E... X -1,750.00 -7,945.17
Check 04/23/2020 975106  Palmetto Southern I... X -373.90 -8,319.07
Check 04/23/2020 975107 Environmental Che... X -222.00 -8,541.07
Check 04/23/2020 975105  Cape Fear Design X -144.97 -8,686.04
Check 04/24/2020 975110 Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -1,839.75 -10,525.79
Check 04/30/2020 975113  Wells Insurance X -18,173.21 -28,699.00
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Auto-Owners Insura... X -1,797.00 -30,496.00
Check 04/30/2020 975118 Griffin Electrical Ser... X -1,000.00 -31,496.00
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Travelers X -965.00 -32,461.00
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -468.26 -32,929.26
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -267.53 -33,196.79
Check 04/30/2020 975114  East Coast Consolid... X -267.50 -33,464.29
Check 04/30/2020 975117 Environmental Che... X -152.00 -33,616.29
Check 05/01/2020 975121 SERG ENTERPRIS... X -4,236.00 -37,852.29
Check 05/01/2020 975112 Pump Station Soluti... X -2,430.00 -40,282.29
Check 05/01/2020 975111 East Coast Consolid... X -1,950.00 -42,232.29
Check 05/04/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -1,325.00 -43,557.29
Check 05/04/2020 975123 Sharktooth Systems X -570.00 -44.127.29
Check 05/11/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -44,209.26
Check 05/13/2020 975126 Town of Topsail Bea... X -2,492 .99 -46,702.25
Check 05/13/2020 975125  Diversified Energy X -121.16 -46,823.41
Check 05/13/2020 975127  Town of Topsail Bea... X -97.59 -46,921.00
Check 05/13/2020 975124  Town of Topsail Bea... X -74.32 -46,995.32
Check 05/13/2020 billpay CenturyLink X -67.56 -47,062.88
Check 05/13/2020 975128  Town of Topsail Bea... X -38.00 -47,100.88
Check 05/14/2020 975131 Environmental Che... X -152.00 -47,252.88
Check 05/15/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -370.62 47,623.50
Check 05/15/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -258.74 -47,882.24
Check 05/18/2020 1018 American Bankers |... X -1,263.00 -49,145.24
Check 05/19/2020 debit NCDEQ —pnelph PepagX =2 -1,310.00 -50,455.24
Check 05/20/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -50,537.21
Check 05/31/2020 X -15.00 -50,552.21
Total Checks and Payments -50,552.21 -50,552.21
Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Deposit 05/01/2020 X 10,790.63 10,790.63
Deposit 05/04/2020 X 899.00 11,689.63
Deposit 05/15/2020 X 13,730.00 25419.63
Total Deposits and Credits 25,419.63 25419.63
Total Cleared Transactions -25,132.58 -25,132.58
Cleared Balance -25,132.58 102,957.56
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Check 12/31/2019 00975... KSL Services LLC -89.28 -89.28
Check 05/14/2020 billpay Carolina Swim Inc. -1,179.85 -1,279.13
Check 05/31/2020 billpay East Coast Consolid... -1,070.00 -2,349.13
Check 05/31/2020 billpay Environmental Che... -304.00 -2,653.13
Check 05/31/2020 billpay Diversified Energy -200.16 -2,853.29
Check 05/31/2020 billpay Cape Fear Design -144.97 -2,998.26
Total Checks and Payments -2,998.26 -2,998.26
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,998.26 -2,998.26
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020 -28,130.84 99,959.30
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 06/01/2020 billpay SERG ENTERPRIS... -363.15 -363.15
Total Checks and Payments -363.15 -363.15
Total New Transactions -363.15 -363.15
Ending Balance -28,493.99 99,596.15
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